Crafter'sChoice®

Crafter's Choice Brands, LLC

7820 E. Pleasant Valley Rd. Independence, OH 44131 1-800-908-7028

May 11, 2017

Declaration of Conformity

Page 1 of 1

This product has been declared to conform to the properties and description as outlined on the product SDS sheet.

Since storage conditions can impact product characteristics, we recommend analysis testing following prolonged or unusual storage conditions. All products should be tested one year from time of purchase to ensure the conformity.

Disclaimer

The information in this Declaration of Conformity was obtained from current and reliable sources. However, the data is provided without any warrant, expressed or implied, regarding its correctness or accuracy. Since the use, handling, storage and disposal of this product are beyond Crafter's Choice LLC control, it is the responsibility of the user both to determine safe conditions for the use of this product and to assume liability of loss, damage, or expense arising out of the product's improper use. No warranty expressed or implied regarding the product described herein shall be created by or inferred from any statement or mission in this Declaration of Conformity. Various Federal, State or Provincial agencies may have specific regulations concerning the transportation, handling, storage, use, or disposal of this product, which may not be reflected in this Declaration of Conformity. The user should review these regulations to ensure full compliance.